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RASHTRIYA SWASTHYA BIMA YOJANA (RSBY)

3611. SHRI VIVEK GUPTA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there are many States under Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana (RSBY) where enrollment number is zero despite having an enrollment commencement date;

(b) if so, details thereof and reasons therefor;

(c) whether it is also a fact that there are many States of which data is not available under enrollment of beneficiaries;

(d) if so, details thereof and reasons therefor;

(e) the reasons why there is no implementation of RSBY in last two years since its announcement; and

(f) the details of the awareness programmes undertaken to sort out difference between total targeted BPL families and enrolled families?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY

(a):      No.

(b):      Does not arise.

(c):      No.

(d):      Does not arise.

(e) & (f): During the year 2017-18, the RSBY scheme is being implemented in 14 States/UTs covering around 3.58 crore families of BPL and 11 other categories of unorganized workers.
There has been no discontinuation in the implementation of RSBY since its inception.
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